

No. \_\_\_\_\_

---

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY,

*Petitioner,*

v.

LEROY HAEGER; DONNA HAEGER; BARRY HAEGER;  
SUZANNE HAEGER,

*Respondents.*

---

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari  
to the United States Court of Appeals for the  
Ninth Circuit**

---

**PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

Pierre H. Bergeron\*  
Lauren S. Kuley  
SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP  
2550 M Street, NW  
Washington, D.C. 20037  
(202) 457-6000  
pierre.bergeron@squirepb.com

*Counsel for Petitioners*

May 16, 2016

\* Counsel of Record

---

---

(i)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	PAGE
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
LIST OF PARTIES.....	ii
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT.....	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	2
JURISDICTION.....	3
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	9
I.    The Ninth Circuit Diverged From This Court And Other Circuits By Authorizing Compensatory Sanctions Without Causation.....	9
A.    The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Conflicts With The Authority Of Other Circuits On Compensatory Civil Sanctions.....	9
B.    The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Cannot Be Reconciled With This Court’s Precedent.....	14
C.    The Issue Presented Is Important, and This Case Presents a Good Vehicle for Resolving It.....	16

II. The Ninth Circuit Diverged From This Court And the Eleventh Circuit By Permitting Attorneys’ Fees Sanctions Under Inherent Powers Against A Client For The Conduct Of Its Attorneys .....	17
A. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Violates This Court’s Bad-Faith Requirement Constraining The Award of Attorney’s Fees as Sanctions.....	17
B. The Ninth Circuit and the Eleventh Circuit Are In Conflict .....	20
C. This Case Affords The Court The Opportunity To Clarify The Law On An Important Issue.....	24
CONCLUSION .....	26
APPENDIX A	
Amended Panel Opinion, denying rehearing en banc, 813 F.3d 1233 (9th Cir. 2016) .....	1a
APPENDIX B	
District Court Proposed Order (D. Ariz. Feb. 24, 2012) .....	51a
District Court Order, 906 F. Supp. 938 (D. Ariz. 2012) .....	83a
District Court Order, 2013 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 189796 (D. Ariz. Aug. 26, 2013) .....	173a

(v)

Order Staying the Mandate (9th Cir. Mar. 9,  
2016) .....197a

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

	PAGE
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Ali v. Tolbert</i> , 636 F.3d 622 (D.C. Cir. 2011) .....	23
<i>Autorama Corp. v. Stewart</i> , 802 F.2d 1284 (10th Cir. 1986) .....	23
<i>Barrett v. Tallon</i> , 30 F.3d 1296 (10th Cir. 1994) .....	25
<i>Baycol Steering Comm. v. Bayer Corp.</i> , 419 F.3d 794 (8th Cir. 2005) .....	11
<i>Bradley v. Am. Household, Inc.</i> , 378 F.3d 373 (4th Cir. 2004) .....	11, 12
<i>Byrne v. Nezhat</i> , 261 F.3d 1075 (11th Cir. 2001)....	20, 21, 22, 23, 25
<i>Chambers v. NASCO, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 32 (1991) .....	9, 14, 15, 18, 19, 20
<i>Crowe v. Smith</i> , 151 F.3d 217 (5th Cir. 1998) .....	13
<i>CTC Imports &amp; Exports v. Nigerian Petroleum Corp.</i> , 951 F.2d 573 (3d Cir. 1991) .....	18
<i>DeLauro v. Porto (In re Porto)</i> , 645 F.3d 1294 (11th Cir. 2011) .....	21

<i>In re E.I. DuPont de Nemours &amp; Co.-Benlate Litigation</i> , 99 F.3d 363 (11th Cir. 1996) .....	13
<i>Evans v. Williams</i> , 206 F.3d 1292 (D.C. Cir. 2000) .....	12
<i>F.J. Hanshaw Enters. v. Emerald River Dev., Inc.</i> , 244 F.3d 1128 (9th Cir. 2001) .....	16
<i>Int’l Union v. Bagwell</i> , 512 U.S. 821 (1994) .....	1, 10, 12-17, 20
<i>Lahiri v. Universal Music &amp; Video Distrib. Corp.</i> , 606 F.3d 1216 (9th Cir. 2010) .....	23
<i>Law v. NCAA</i> , 134 F.3d 1025 (10th Cir. 1998) .....	13
<i>Link v. Wabash R. Co.</i> , 370 U.S. 626 (1962) .....	8, 18, 19, 20
<i>Mackler Prods., Inc. v. Cohen</i> , 146 F.3d 126 (2d Cir. 1998) .....	12, 16
<i>Martin v. Brown</i> , 63 F.3d 1252 (3d Cir. 1995) .....	21
<i>Qualcomm Inc. v. Broadcom Corp.</i> , 2008 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 911 (S.D. Cal. Jan. 7, 2008), <i>aff’d in part and vacated in part</i> , 548 F.3d 1004 (Fed. Cir. 2008) .....	25
<i>Rentz v. Dynasty Apparel Indus., Inc.</i> , 556 F.3d 389 (6th Cir. 2009) .....	25
<i>Roadway Express v. Piper</i> , 447 U.S. 752 (1980) .....	i, 10, 18



<i>Schwartz v. Kujawa (In re Kujawa),</i> 270 F.3d 578 (8th Cir. 2001).....	11
<i>Ty Inc. v. Softbelly’s, Inc.,</i> 517 F.3d 494 (7th Cir. 2008).....	23
<i>United States v. Dowell,</i> 257 F.3d 694 (7th Cir. 2001).....	12
<i>Wachtel v. Health Net, Inc.,</i> 239 F.R.D. 81 (D.N.J. 2006).....	25
<i>Weinberger v. Kendrick,</i> 698 F.2d 61 (2d Cir. 1982) .....	23
<i>Zubulake v. UBS Warburg LLC,</i> 229 F.R.D. 422 (S.D.N.Y. 2004).....	25
<b>Statutes</b>	
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	3
<b>Other Authorities</b>	
U.S. CONST. amend. V. ....	3
